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141
115

39.4
2.92

161
153

54
2.83

191 242 262

163 196 230
380-415/3/50

57.5 68 81

2.83 2.88 2.84

Technical Scroll data SCAEY

282 312 342 382 442
250 288 325 370 416

87.8 99.1; 112 126.6 140.4
2.85 291 2.89 2.92 2.96

Model 91 101 131
Cooling Capacity KW 70 86 98
Power V/Ph/Hz
Power Input KW 22 27 34

3.1 2.88

Circuit 1
Compressor
Type
Quantity 2 2 3
Refrigerant
Condenser
Type
Fin/Tube Material
Fan Qty/Type 2 2 2
Fan Power KW 24 2.6 2.7
Capacity Control
Type
Expansion Valve
Evaporator
Type/Qty
Water Flow (m3/h) 11.2 13.3 16.9
Pressure Drop (KPa) 2.6 2.6 3
Connection DN 65 65 80
Dimension
Length mm 1380 1380 1380
Width mm 2230 2230 2230
Height mm 2250 2250 2250
Weight
Net Kg 750 809 892
Operating Kg 790 915 990

2.8

199
819
80

1380
2230
2250

929
1042

5.2

26.4
75
80

2500
2230
2250

1605
1816

e  Cooling mode: Water temp. 12°C/ 7°C; air temperature 35

Hermetic Scroll

5 6 6
R410a
Fined Tube
Al/Cu
4 4 6
5 5.3 7.68

Step-flow Control

EEV
Shell & Tube
28.1 33.8 39.7
8.3 8.5 19
80 100 100
2500 2500 3650

2230 2230 2230
2250 2250 2250

1680 1765 2194
1890 2015 2467

4 4 4 4 4
6 6 8 8 8
7.8 8.1 2.6 2.7 2.8
54.3 49.6 56 63.8 71.7
26 22 40 45 50
100 100 100 100 100

3650 3650 4865 4865 4865
2230 2230 2230 2230 2230
2250 2250 2250 2250 2250

2454 2544 2928 2988
2765 2871 3335 3376

3050
3418
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Model

Cooling Capacity
Power

Power Input

KW
V/Ph/Hz
KW

482
404

136

562

456

160

2.85

622
534

178
3.08

702
589

203

842
703

234
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Technical Screw data LCAEX

2063
1606

628
2.55

Compressor
Type
Quantity
Refrigerant
Condenser
Type

Fin/Tube Material
Fan Qty/Type
Fan Power
Capacity Control
Type
Expansion Valve
Evaporator
Type/Qty
Water Flow
Pressure Drop
Connection
Dimension
Length
Width
Height
Weight
Net
Operating

KW

(ms3/h)
(KPa)
DN

Kg
Kg

6
10.5

69
54
125

3850
2300
2453

3680
3850

6
10.5

78
44
125

3850
2300
2435

3900
4000

14

92
51
150

4950
2300
2435

4090
4225

14

101
53
150

4950
2300
2435

5060
5288

10
1745

121
59
150

6050
2300
2560

5800
6030

° Cooling mode: Water temp. 12°C/ 7°C; air temperature 35°C;

1042 1102 1252 1352 1472 1643
870 921 1037 1120 1225 1403
400/3/50
264 311 366 403 426 470
2.96 2.83 2.77 2.87 2.98
Screw
2 2 2 2 2 3
R134 a
Fined Tube
Al/Cu
12 12 12 14 16 18
21 21 21 24 28 31

Step-flow Control

EEV
Shell & Tube

150 158 178 193 211 241

55 48 50 57 68 58
200 200 200 200 200 200
7150 7150 7150 8250 9350 10550
2300 2300 2300 2300 2300 2300
2560 2560 2560 2560 2560 2560
7150 7230 7520 7910 8250 10500
7500 7630 7960 8360 8800 11100

18
31

276
49
200

10550
2300
2560

11650
12300
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